
 
 

 

 

 
Win: Schreyer, Madi (3-0)
Loss: Gulvin, Veronika (0-0)
HBP: Ludlow, Ashley
PB: None
 
Start:    Time: 1:55   Attendance: 300   

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Santa Barbara 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 1
Washington 3 0 0 0 0 4 0 7 8 1

Santa Barbara (3-4) -vs- # 11 Washington (6-0) 2/19/2016 at Unknown

Santa Barbara 0

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Clark, Kristen lf 3 0 1 0 0 0 0
Palomares, Arianna 2b 3 0 1 0 0 0 2
Johnston, Jessica rf 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Altmeyer, Sierra 1b 2 0 0 0 1 0 1
Brucelas, Emily 3b 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
Hinojosa, Jacqueline dp 2 0 0 0 1 0 0
Menor, Melanie ss 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
    Tetzlaff, Jessica ph 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Stark, Samantha c 2 0 1 0 1 0 0
Cavazos, Stacy cf 3 0 1 0 0 0 3
Gulvin, Veronika p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Ludlow, Ashley p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 24 0 4 0 3 3 6

2B: Stark, Samantha (1)
E: Ludlow, Ashley (1)

Washington 7

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Aguilar, Ali ss 3 2 1 1 1 1 1
Van Zee, Taylor 2b 3 0 0 0 0 2 0
    Braun, Dani ph 1 0 1 2 0 0 0
Gano, Courtney 1b 2 0 1 0 2 0 0
    Kim, Nina pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Stangel, Casey lf/dp 4 1 0 0 0 1 1
DePonte, Julia cf 1 1 0 0 1 0 1
Souza, Kimberlee dp 2 0 1 3 0 0 1
    Burdick, Kelly lf 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
Snow, Tannon 3b 2 0 1 1 1 0 0
Flores, Morganne c 3 1 1 0 0 1 2
    Milloy, Amirah pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Melhart, Trysten rf 2 1 1 0 0 0 0
    Thomas, Kirstyn ph 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
Schreyer, Madi p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 25 7 8 7 5 5 6

2B: Aguilar, Ali (1); Flores, Morganne (1)
HBP: DePonte, Julia (1)
E: Snow, Tannon (1)

Santa Barbara IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Gulvin, Veronika (L, 0-0) 0.2 1 3 3 3 1 0 0 0 0 3 6 0 1 30
Ludlow, Ashley 5.1 7 4 3 2 4 0 0 1 0 22 25 6 4 89
Totals 8 7 6 5 5 0 0 1 0 25 31 6 5 119

Washington IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Schreyer, Madi (W, 3-0) 7.0 4 0 0 3 3 0 0 0 0 24 27 7 9 110
Totals 4 0 0 3 3 0 0 0 0 24 27 7 9 110



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Santa Barbara - Top of 1st UCS WAS
Clark, K reached on an error by 3b (2-2 KFBB). 0 0
Palomares, A grounded out to p (1-2 BKFF); Clark, K advanced to second. 0 0
Johnston, J grounded out to p (1-1 KB); Clark, K advanced to third. 0 0
Altmeyer, S popped up to 1b (1-0 B). 0 0

Washington - Top of 1st UCS WAS
Aguilar walked (3-2 BBKFBFB). 0 0
Van Zee struck out swinging (1-2 BKSS). 0 0
Gano walked (3-1 BBKBB); Aguilar advanced to second. 0 0
Stangel reached on a fielder's choice (3-2 BBBKKF); Gano out at first ss to 1b; Aguilar advanced to third. 0 0
DePonte walked (3-1 BKBBB); Stangel advanced to second. 0 0
Souza singled, 3 RBI (0-1 K); DePonte scored; Stangel scored; Aguilar scored. 0 3
Ludlow, A to p for Gulvin, V. 0 3
Snow walked (3-0 BBBB); Souza advanced to second. 0 3
Flores struck out swinging (3-2 KKBFBBS). 0 3

Santa Barbara - Top of 2nd UCS WAS
Brucelas, E flied out to cf (0-1 K). 0 3
Hinojosa, J walked (3-1 KBBBB). 0 3
Menor, M struck out swinging (0-2 FKFS). 0 3
Stark, S walked (3-1 BFBBB); Hinojosa, J advanced to second. 0 3
Cavazos, S grounded out to ss (1-2 KBF). 0 3

Washington - Top of 2nd UCS WAS
Melhart singled, bunt (2-2 BKSB). 0 3
Aguilar flied out to lf (0-0). 0 3
Melhart out at first 1b unassisted. 0 3
Van Zee struck out swinging (3-2 KFBFBBS). 0 3

Santa Barbara - Top of 3rd UCS WAS
Clark, K popped up to 2b (1-1 FB). 0 3
Palomares, A singled (1-2 FBF). 0 3
Johnston, J grounded into double play 2b to ss to 1b (1-1 KB); Palomares, A out on the play. 0 3

Washington - Top of 3rd UCS WAS
Gano flied out to rf (1-1 KB). 0 3
Stangel struck out swinging (3-2 BBKBFS). 0 3
DePonte hit by pitch (1-2 KKBF). 0 3
Souza grounded out to p (0-0). 0 3

Santa Barbara - Top of 4th UCS WAS
Stangel to dp. 0 3
Burdick to lf for Souza. 0 3
Altmeyer, S grounded out to 3b (2-1 BBK). 0 3
Brucelas, E struck out swinging (2-2 BFSBS). 0 3
Hinojosa, J grounded out to 1b unassisted (2-2 KBKFFFBFF). 0 3

Washington - Top of 4th UCS WAS
Snow flied out to rf (0-1 K). 0 3



Flores doubled (1-0 B). 0 3
Milloy pinch ran for Flores. 0 3
Melhart grounded out to p (2-2 BBSK); Milloy advanced to third. 0 3
Aguilar struck out swinging (1-2 KKFFBS). 0 3

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 4   Hits: 4   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Santa Barbara - Top of 5th UCS WAS
Flores to c for Milloy. 0 3
Menor, M popped up to ss (0-1 F). 0 3
Stark, S flied out to lf (1-2 BFK). 0 3
Cavazos, S singled (3-2 BFBBF). 0 3
Clark, K singled (0-2 SS); Cavazos, S advanced to second. 0 3
Palomares, A reached on a fielder's choice (1-0 B); Clark, K advanced to second; Cavazos, S out at third 3b
unassisted. 0 3

Washington - Top of 5th UCS WAS
Van Zee flied out to lf (0-2 FS). 0 3
Gano singled (3-2 BKBFB). 0 3
Stangel flied out to lf (0-0). 0 3
DePonte grounded out to 2b (0-0). 0 3

Santa Barbara - Top of 6th UCS WAS
Johnston, J popped up to 2b (1-1 BF). 0 3
Altmeyer, S walked (3-2 BBBKKB). 0 3
Brucelas, E grounded into double play 2b to ss to 1b (2-2 KFBB); Altmeyer, S out on the play. 0 3

Washington - Top of 6th UCS WAS
Burdick reached on an error by p, advanced to second on the throw (1-2 FBF). 0 3
Snow singled, RBI (0-1 F); Burdick scored, unearned. 0 4
Flores reached on a fielder's choice (1-0 B); Snow out at second p to c to ss. 0 4
Thomas pinch hit for Melhart. 0 4
Thomas singled (1-1 BF); Flores advanced to second. 0 4
Melhart to rf for Thomas. 0 4
Aguilar doubled, RBI (1-1 KB); Melhart advanced to third; Flores scored. 0 5
Braun pinch hit for Van Zee. 0 5
Braun singled, out at second c to ss, 2 RBI (0-0); Aguilar scored; Melhart scored. 0 7
Gano walked (3-2 FBBBFB). 0 7
Kim pinch ran for Gano. 0 7
Stangel flied out to rf (2-0 BB). 0 7

Santa Barbara - Top of 7th UCS WAS
Van Zee to 2b for Braun. 0 7
Gano to 1b for Kim. 0 7
Tetzlaff, J pinch hit for Menor, M. 0 7
Hinojosa, J grounded out to 2b (2-1 FBB). 0 7
Tetzlaff, J struck out swinging (2-2 BBFKS). 0 7
Stark, S doubled (2-0 BB). 0 7
Cavazos, S popped up to ss (0-2 KF). 0 7

Washington - Top of 7th UCS WAS
Menor, M to ss for Tetzlaff, J. 0 7


